MEDIA ALERT



Basketball WA Welcomes Election Commitment from the WA Labor Government towards new upgrades at Warwick Stadium.

21 January 2025

Basketball WA is excited to acknowledge the announcement made by the WA Labor Government, pledging \$16M towards upgrades at Warwick Stadium, which will include 3 additional courts and accommodate a new home for the Perth Wildcats and Perth Lynx.

Warwick has long been a thriving hub for growth, and Basketball WA CEO Nathan Cave acknowledges that this is a significant investment and a welcome development for the region.

"With existing courts operating well beyond capacity, this commitment is not only timely but essential to meeting the ever-increasing demand for basketball facilities," Cave said.

"Basketball continues to experience rapid growth in Warwick, and this investment will ensure the sport keeps pace with the community's needs, providing state-of-the-art facilities for participants and families alike."

Basketball WA Chair Fiona Notley also expressed her appreciation towards the commitment stating, "Basketball WA applauds this exciting announcement, which promises to enhance opportunities for participation and strengthen the local basketball community."

Basketball WA extends its appreciation to both the Liberal and Labor State Governments for their commitment to sports infrastructure in WA, for recognising the growing demand for basketball infrastructure and for taking action to ensure our sport remains accessible to all.

END

About Basketball WA

Basketball WA is the governing body for basketball in Western Australia. Dedicated to fostering inclusivity, empowering communities, and advancing basketball, our mission is to create opportunities for participation and excellence at all levels. From grassroots development to elite performance, Basketball WA is committed to making basketball more accessible and enjoyable for everyone.

For further enquiries please contact:

Nathan Cave CEO, Basketball WA Nathan.cave@basketballwa.asn.au









